
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Southern Methodist 287          -1 
2   Texas Tech 290          +2 
3   Nebraska 295          +7 
4   San Diego State Univ 296          +8 
5   Minnesota, U. of 297          +9 
6   Colorado State Univ. 300          +12 
7   Portland State Univ. 301          +13 
8   Colorado 302          +14 
9   Hawaii, Univ. of 305          +17 

T10   University of Texas - San Antonio 307          +19 
T10   Nevada, U. of 307          +19 
12   Gonzaga University 308          +20 

T13   Northern Colorado 310          +22 
T13   Fresno State 310          +22 
15   Texas State 311          +23 
16   Wyoming, U. of 314          +26 
17   Colorado 317          +29 
18   Eastern Washington U 324          +36 
19   Weber State Univ. 325          +37 
20   Montana State Univ. 326          +38 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2009, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

CU Heather Farr Memorial Inv
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
CU Women's Invitational 

Dates: Oct 05 - Oct 06 
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-  T1   Michelle Edlin  Minnesota, U. of  70          -2   
-  T1   Alex Gibson  Texas Tech  70          -2   
-  T1   Tanya Wadhwa  Southern Methodist  70          -2   
-  T4   Brigitte Baker  Hawaii, Univ. of  71          -1   
-  T4   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  71          -1   
-  T4   Natalie Gleadall  Nebraska  71          -1   
-  T7   Liz Wells  Southern Methodist  72          E   
-  T7   Natalie Stone  Colorado State Univ.  72          E   
-  T7   Felicia Espericueta  Southern Methodist  72          E   
-  T10   Kelly Drack *  Denver, Univ. of  73          +1   
-  T10   Kimberly Kaufman  Texas Tech  73          +1   
-  T10   Gabriella Dominguez  Texas Tech  73          +1   
-  T10   Britney Yada  Portland State Univ.  73          +1   
-  T10   Dominique Pytlewski  Colorado  73          +1   
-  T10   Charlotte Wendner  Nebraska  73          +1   
-  T10   Jennifer Hooper  Southern Methodist  73          +1   
-  T17   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  74          +2   
-  T17   JC Stevenson  Nebraska  74          +2   
-  T17   Ana De La Maza  Nevada, U. of  74          +2   
-  T17   Rosalyn Kim  Texas Tech  74          +2   
-  T21   Samantha Sommers  Minnesota, U. of  75          +3   
-  T21   Danielle Ranallo  Portland State Univ.  75          +3   
-  T21   Kasey Claussen  Colorado State Univ.  75          +3   
-  T21   Hali Coppin  Fresno State  75          +3   
-  T21   Petra Cole  San Diego State Univ  75          +3   
-  T21   Brianna Espinoza  Colorado State Univ.  75          +3   
-  T21   Emily Talley  Colorado  75          +3   
-  T21   Carleigh Silvers  Northern Colorado  75          +3   
-  T21   Madison McClain  University of Texas - San Antonio  75          +3   
-  T21   Krista Puisite  Texas State  75          +3   
-  T21   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga University  75          +3   
-  T32   Beverly Mendoza  Texas Tech  76          +4   
-  T32   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  76          +4   
-  T32   Juanita Rico  Wyoming, U. of  76          +4   
-  T32   Jamie Yam  Nevada, U. of  76          +4   
-  T32   Jaclyn Shepherd  Minnesota, U. of  76          +4   
-  T32   Kelsey Adams  Weber State Univ.  76          +4   
-  T32   Alexia Brown  Portland State Univ.  76          +4   
-  T32   Mary Narzisi  Minnesota, U. of  76          +4   
-  T40   Molly Black  Wyoming, U. of  77          +5   
-  T40   Lauren Hernandez  Nevada, U. of  77          +5   
-  T40   Teresa Puga  Minnesota, U. of  77          +5   
-  T40   Sage Suffecool  Gonzaga University  77          +5   
-  T40   Stephanie Simich  Colorado  77          +5   

-  T40   Kellie Holmstedt  Eastern Washington U  77          +5 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2009, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

CU Heather Farr Memorial Inv
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
CU Women's Invitational 

Dates: Oct 05 - Oct 06 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T40   Christine Kim  Colorado  77          +5   
-  T40   Corie Hou  Hawaii, Univ. of  77          +5   
-  T40   Ali Nelson  Northern Colorado  77          +5   
-  T40   Lindi Covarrubias  Fresno State  77          +5   
-  T40   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  77          +5   
-  T40   Shelly Martinez  University of Texas - San Antonio  77          +5   
-  T40   Shannon Jungman  University of Texas - San Antonio  77          +5   
-  T40   Tiffany Schoning  Portland State Univ.  77          +5   
-  T40   Erika Lundberg  Hawaii, Univ. of  77          +5   
-  T40   Meaghan Kari  Colorado  77          +5   
-  T40   Erin Sharpee  Nebraska  77          +5   
-  T57   Kayla McBride  University of Texas - San Antonio  78          +6   
-  T57   Valdis Jonsdottir  Texas State  78          +6   
-  T57   Gabby De Reuck  Texas State  78          +6   
-  T57   Kalie Presti  Southern Methodist  78          +6   
-  T57   Louisa Lies  Fresno State  78          +6   
-  T57   Chelsea Silvers  Northern Colorado  78          +6   
-  T57   Molly Dorans  Montana State Univ.  78          +6   
-  T57   Jessica Howe  Gonzaga University  78          +6   
-  T57   Rachel Sibbitt  Gonzaga University  78          +6   
-  T57   Melissa Martin  Colorado State Univ.  78          +6   
-  T67   Mary Kate Bird  Nebraska  79          +7   
-  T67   Julie Kim  Colorado  79          +7   
-  T67   Stephanie Corey  Gonzaga University  79          +7   
-  T67   Anna Christenson *  Denver, Univ. of  79          +7   
-  T67   Devin Dougherty  Colorado  79          +7   
-  T67   Summer Batiste  University of Texas - San Antonio  79          +7   
-  T73   Kaili Britos  Hawaii, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T73   Emily Dougherty  Northern Colorado  80          +8   
-  T73   Taylor Doyle  Colorado  80          +8   
-  T73   Victoria Stock *  Minnesota, U. of  80          +8   
-  T73   Louise Yi  Nevada, U. of  80          +8   
-  T73   Shaylee Yano  Fresno State  80          +8   
-  T73   Dana Zamprelli  Wyoming, U. of  80          +8   
-  T73   Justine Hix  Portland State Univ.  80          +8   
-  T73   Trine Mortensen  Texas State  80          +8   
-  T82   Sarah Fogerty  Wyoming, U. of  81          +9   
-  T82   Kelly O'Brien  Montana State Univ.  81          +9   
-  T82   Jamie Befort  Colorado  81          +9   
-  T82   Maddie Sheils *  Nebraska  81          +9   
-  T82   Cecilie Krefting *  Colorado State Univ.  81          +9   
-  T82   Eugenia Guerra  Nevada, U. of  81          +9   

-  T82   Amanda Snyder  Weber State Univ.  81          +9 
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-  T89   Brittany Bomar  Hawaii, Univ. of  82          +10   
-  T89   Dana Stapleton  Eastern Washington U  82          +10   
-  T89   Morgan Lee  Eastern Washington U  82          +10   
-  T89   Jonelle Martinez  Wyoming, U. of  82          +10   
-  T89   Caitlin Bliss  Texas State  82          +10   
-  T94   Elise Nelsen  Montana State Univ.  83          +11   
-  T94   Emily Roering  Colorado State Univ.  83          +11   
-  T94   Jayme Carbon  Eastern Washington U  83          +11   
-  T94   Kelsey Podlesny  Weber State Univ.  83          +11   
-  98   Melissa Hultstrand  Montana State Univ.  84          +12   
-  99   Natalie Weber  Weber State Univ.  85          +13   
-  100   Jamie Engelkemier  Northern Colorado  86          +14   
-  101   Sara Federico  Weber State Univ.  87          +15   
-  T102   Leslie McGetrick  Montana State Univ.  90          +18   
-  T102   Kylie Ray  Eastern Washington U  90          +18   
-  104   Maria Pia Escandon  Fresno State  91          +19   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2009, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

CU Heather Farr Memorial Inv
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
CU Women's Invitational 

Dates: Oct 05 - Oct 06 



CU Heather Farr Memorial Inv
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
CU Women's Invitational 

Dates: Oct 05 - Oct 06 

Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Southern Methodist -1 287 287
T1 Tanya Wadhwa -2 70 70
T7 Felicia Espericueta E 72 72
T7 Liz Wells E 72 72

T10 Jennifer Hooper +1 73 73
T57 Kalie Presti +6 78 78

2 Texas Tech +2 290 290
T1 Alex Gibson -2 70 70

T10 Gabriella Dominguez +1 73 73
T10 Kimberly Kaufman +1 73 73
T17 Rosalyn Kim +2 74 74
T32 Beverly Mendoza +4 76 76

3 Nebraska +7 295 295
T4 Natalie Gleadall -1 71 71

T10 Charlotte Wendner +1 73 73
T17 JC Stevenson +2 74 74
T40 Erin Sharpee +5 77 77
T67 Mary Kate Bird +7 79 79

4 San Diego State Univ +8 296 296
T4 Samantha Roberts -1 71 71

T17 Stephanie Arcala +2 74 74
T21 Petra Cole +3 75 75
T32 Christine Wong +4 76 76
T40 Malin Enarsson +5 77 77

5 Minnesota, U. of +9 297 297
T1 Michelle Edlin -2 70 70

T21 Samantha Sommers +3 75 75
T32 Jaclyn Shepherd +4 76 76
T32 Mary Narzisi +4 76 76
T40 Teresa Puga +5 77 77

6 Colorado State Univ. +12 300 300
T7 Natalie Stone E 72 72

T21 Kasey Claussen +3 75 75
T21 Brianna Espinoza +3 75 75
T57 Melissa Martin +6 78 78
T94 Emily Roering +11 83 83

7 Portland State Univ. +13 301 301
T10 Britney Yada +1 73 73
T21 Danielle Ranallo +3 75 75
T32 Alexia Brown +4 76 76
T40 Tiffany Schoning +5 77 77
T73 Justine Hix +8 80 80

8 Colorado +14 302 302
T10 Dominique Pytlewski +1 73 73
T21 Emily Talley +3 75 75
T40 Christine Kim +5 77 77
T40 Meaghan Kari +5 77 77
T67 Julie Kim +7 79 79

9 Hawaii, Univ. of +17 305 305
T4 Brigitte Baker -1 71 71

T40 Corie Hou +5 77 77
T40 Erika Lundberg +5 77 77
T73 Kaili Britos +8 80 80
T89 Brittany Bomar +10 82 82

T10 University of Texas -
San Antonio +19 307 307

T21 Madison McClain +3 75 75
T40 Shannon Jungman +5 77 77
T40 Shelly Martinez +5 77 77
T57 Kayla McBride +6 78 78
T67 Summer Batiste +7 79 79

T10 Nevada, U. of +19 307 307
T17 Ana De La Maza +2 74 74
T32 Jamie Yam +4 76 76
T40 Lauren Hernandez +5 77 77
T73 Louise Yi +8 80 80
T82 Eugenia Guerra +9 81 81

12 Gonzaga University +20 308 308
T21 Victoria Fallgren +3 75 75
T40 Sage Suffecool +5 77 77
T57 Rachel Sibbitt +6 78 78
T57 Jessica Howe +6 78 78
T67 Stephanie Corey +7 79 79

T13 Northern Colorado +22 310 310
T21 Carleigh Silvers +3 75 75
T40 Ali Nelson +5 77 77
T57 Chelsea Silvers +6 78 78
T73 Emily Dougherty +8 80 80
100 Jamie Engelkemier +14 86 86

T13 Fresno State +22 310 310
T21 Hali Coppin +3 75 75
T40 Lindi Covarrubias +5 77 77
T57 Louisa Lies +6 78 78
T73 Shaylee Yano +8 80 80
104 Maria Pia Escandon +19 91 91

15 Texas State +23 311 311
T21 Krista Puisite +3 75 75
T57 Gabby De Reuck +6 78 78
T57 Valdis Jonsdottir +6 78 78
T73 Trine Mortensen +8 80 80
T89 Caitlin Bliss +10 82 82
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16 Wyoming, U. of +26 314 314
T32 Juanita Rico +4 76 76
T40 Molly Black +5 77 77
T73 Dana Zamprelli +8 80 80
T82 Sarah Fogerty +9 81 81
T89 Jonelle Martinez +10 82 82

17 Colorado +29 317 317
T40 Stephanie Simich +5 77 77
T67 Devin Dougherty +7 79 79
T73 Taylor Doyle +8 80 80
T82 Jamie Befort +9 81 81

18 Eastern Washington U+36 324 324
T40 Kellie Holmstedt +5 77 77
T89 Dana Stapleton +10 82 82
T89 Morgan Lee +10 82 82
T94 Jayme Carbon +11 83 83

T102 Kylie Ray +18 90 90

19 Weber State Univ. +37 325 325
T32 Kelsey Adams +4 76 76
T82 Amanda Snyder +9 81 81
T94 Kelsey Podlesny +11 83 83

99 Natalie Weber +13 85 85
101 Sara Federico +15 87 87

20 Montana State Univ. +38 326 326
T57 Molly Dorans +6 78 78
T82 Kelly O'Brien +9 81 81
T94 Elise Nelsen +11 83 83

98 Melissa Hultstrand +12 84 84
T102 Leslie McGetrick +18 90 90
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T73 Victoria Stock (Minnesota, U. of) 80 80

T82 Cecilie Krefting (Colorado State Univ.) 81 81

T82 Maddie Sheils (Nebraska) 81 81
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